

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5706

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

19 September 2019

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Clinical coding.

You asked:

1. Please write below what you use for manual coding (e.g., ICD 10 2016) and which computer programme you use on a clinical discharge summary for HES statistics.

Manual:

Programme:

2. Please tell us how you would code the following diseases. If you have a computer programme for coding, please code it manually and with the programme. Please include all relevant information (e.g., Multiple possible codes depending on context).

3. Please indicate whether any of the clinical coding was different before 2016.

Trust response:

Please note - We have supplied the response using ICD10 only. We do not have access to pre 2016 ICD10's so cannot answer Q3. We code using ICD10 and then input the codes.

1. Manual: ICD10 2016

2.

Disease	Computer ICD 10 coding	Manual ICD 10 coding
Progressive Supranuclear Palsy		G23.1

Multiple system atrophy		G23.2
Corticobasal syndrome		
Corticobasal degeneration		G31.8

3. We do not have access to pre 2016 ICD10's.